samples.

NTR collected

The Water Quality Laboratories generate Non-Tax Revenue (NTR) from analytical services 
provided to external clients using government procedure for collection of NTR. 

In the financial year ending June 2021, NTR totaling to UGX 348,068,394 (three hundred 
forty-eight million sixty-eight thousand three hundred ninety-four shillings only) was generated 
by the National Water Quality Reference Laboratory and the four Regional Laboratories. UGX 
301,311,394 was collected by the National Water Quality Reference Laboratory at Entebbe and 
UGX 46, 757,000 was collected by the four Regional laboratories.